Service Notice Far Case: 20-1653-EL-ATA

11/23/21, 253 PFM
CASE NUMBER: 20-1653-EL-ATA
CASE DESCRIPTION:  THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY
DATE OF SERVICE: 11/23/2021
DOCUMENT SIGNEDON: |{ / 23/ 2|
Sign Here: SANJS 7
\F“"E APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT HYLANDER, BRIAN R.
THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY DBA
AES OHIO
1065 WOODMAN DRIVE 1065 WOODMAN DR
DAYTON,OH 45432 DAY TON,OH 45432
Phone:(937) 259-7103
Email:BRIAN.HYLANDER@AES.COM
DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT *Faruki, Charles J. Mr.
Faruki Ireland & Cox PLL
1065 WOODMAN DRIVE 110 North Main Street 3 o9
Suite 1600 ot §§
DAYTON,OH 45432 Dayton,OH 45402 : - R
Phone:937-227-3705 g 2 A%
Fax:937-227-3717 8 o 0=
Email:cfaruki@ficlaw.com By
w032
. 288 8
DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT *Schuler, Michael J. Mr. §.§ y 3
The Dayton Power and Light Company g ';5' E’: Y
1065 WOODMAN DRIVE 1065 Woodman Dr. 2528
DAYTON,OH 45432 Dayton,OH 45432 " & 2
Phone:(937)259-7358 § o
Email:michael.schuler@aes.com > 2 f
o §
DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT SHARKEY, JEFFREY g 5
FARUKI GILLIAM & IRELAND 053
1065 WOODMAN DRIVE 500 COURTHOUSE PLAZA, S.W. oy s
10 NORTH LUDLOW STREET nsgy
DAYTON,OH 45432 DAYTON,OH 45402 g g g §
o

DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY *Sliarkey, Jeffrey S. Mr.

MICHAEL J SCHULER Faruki PLL
1065 WOODMAN DR 110 North Main Street, Suite 1600

file:///C:/disReports/20-1653ServiceNotice.html|
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DAYTON,OH 45432 Dayton,OH 45402

Phone:(937) 259-7358 Phone:(937) 227-3747
Fax:(937) 227-3717

Email:MICHAEL.SCHULER @AES.COM Email:jsharkey@ficlaw.com

DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY IRELAND, D. JEFFREY

MICHAEL J SCHULER FARUKI IRELAND COX RHINEHAT & DUSING PPL
1065 WOODMAN DR 110 N MAIN ST, STE 1600
FIDELITY PLAZA
DAY TON,OH 45432 DAYTON,OH 45402
Phone:(937) 259-7358 Phone:937-227-3747

Email:MICHAEL.SCHULER @AES.COM

none NONE
ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
NON-UTILITY GENERATORS' ALLIANCE
(RETURNED MAIL) WESTON, BRUCE
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
LAWRENCE HIGDON, PRESIDENT OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
10 W. BROAD ST. 65 E STATE ST 7th FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-3420 COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-7964
none CRAIG, DARREN A
FROST & BROWN& TODD
201 N ILLINOIS STREET, SUITE 1900
P.O. BOX 44961
INDIANAPOLIS,IN 46204
Phone:317-237-3975
Fax:317-237-3900
none FINNIGAN, JOHN ASST. CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
65 E. STATE ST., 7th FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-9585
Email:JOHN.FINNIGAN@OCC.OHIO. GOV
none HARTLEY, ROBERT L
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none

none

none

nonc

none
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FROST&BROWN&TODD

201 N ILLINOIS STREET, SUITE 1900
P.0. BOX 44961

INDIANAPOLIS,IN 46204

*Hollon, Christopher C. Mr.
Faruki PLL

110 N. Main Street

Suite 1600

Dayton,OH 45402
Phone:937-227-3727
Fax:937-227-3717
Email:chollon@ficlaw.com

*McKenney, Bryce A
McNees Wallace & Nurick
21 East State Street, 17th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:330-7304941
Email:bmckenney@mcneeslaw.com

*Whitfield, Angela Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street, Suite 1300

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4112
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:paul@carpenterlipps.com

*Hehmeyer, Kan D. Ms.

Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff LLP
41 South High Street

Suite 2600

Columbus,OH 43215-6164
Phone:614-223-9344

Fax:614-223-9330
Email:khehmeyer@beneschlaw.com

*Naeder, Kimberly M. Mrs.
Office of Ohio Attomey General
30 East Broad Street

26th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4397
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none

none

none

none¢

none

none

file:///C:/disReports/20-1653ServiceNotice,html

Service Notice For Case: 20-1653-EL-ATA

Fax:866-483-1098
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

*Tavenor, Chris
The Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Cheasapeake Avenue, Suite |

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614)558-8913
Email:ctavenor@theoec.org

*Sharkey, Jeffrey S. Mr.
Faruki PLL
110 North Main Street, Suite 1600

Dayton,OH 45402
Phone:(937) 227-3747
Fax:(937) 227-3717
Email:jsharkey@ficlaw.com

LEPPLA, MIRANDA R. ATTORNEY

XXXXXVORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE
LLPXXXXX

XXXXX52 EAST GAY STREETXXXXX
XXXXXNO LONGER AT THIS FIRMXXXXX
COLUMBUS,OHIO 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5462

Fax:614-719-5146
Email:MRLEPPLA@VORYS.COM

*Darr, Frank P.
6800 Linbrook Blvd.

Columbus,OH 43235
Phone:614-390-6750
Email:fdarr2019@gmail.com

*Chmiel, Stephanie M Ms.
Thompson Hine
41 S. High Street, Suite 1700

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:614-469-3247

Fax:614-469-3247
Email:stephanie.chmiel@thompsonhine.com

Dunn, James D. Senior Counsel

OE Retail Services, LLC
4116
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none

none

none

none

none
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12385 Township Road 215

Findlay,OH 45840
Phone:419-379-8552
Email:;jdunn@oneenergyllc.com

*Qrahood, Teresa
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:(614) 227-4821
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:torahood@bricker.com

*Romig, Drew B Mr.
Optimum Power Investments
230 West St. Ste. 150

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(330)418-6606
Email:dromig@nationwideenergypartners.com

*Dove, Robert Mr.

KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 E. STATE STREET

SUITE 1800

Columbus,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443

Fax:614-464-2634

Emai RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

*Cahill, Valerie A Ms.
Whitt-Sturtevant

88 E. Broad St.

#1590

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-405-8717
Email:cahill@whitt-sturtevant.com

*Leppla, Miranda R Ms.

The Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Chesapeake Avenue

Suite I

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614)487-7506
Fax:(614)487-7506
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nonc

none

none

nonc

none

none
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Email:mieppla@theoec.org

KELTER, ROBERT ATTORNEY AT LAW
ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER
35 EAST WACKER DRIVE

SUITE 1600

CHICAGO ,IL 60601-2206

Phone:312-795-3734

Fax:312-795-3730

Email: RKELTER@ELPC.ORG

*Grundmann, Carrie H
Spilman Thomas & Battle PLLC
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500

Winston-Salem,NC 27103
Phone:(336)631-1051
Fax:(336)725-4476
Email:cgrundmann@spilmanlaw.com

BORCHERS, DYLAN F
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
100 S THIRD STREET

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-4914

Fax:614-227-2390
Email:DBORCHERS@BRICKER.COM

LAZER, REBECCA LEGAL ASSISTANT
ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER
35 E WACKER DR STE 1600

CHICAGO,IL 60601
Phone:(312) 795-3718
Email:RLAZER@ELPC.ORG

DONADIO, THOMAS V

CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP

280 NORTH HIGH STREET

SUITE 1300

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:614-365-4100
Email:DONADIO@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.

Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
6/16
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none

nonc

none

none

none
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280 North High Street

280 Plaza Suite 1300

Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

*Riegel, Missy

J

201 Riverside Drive

Suite 2B

Dayton,OH 45405

Phone:(937) 228-3370
Email:britton@brittonandassociates.com

*Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:kspencer@aando.com

*Molter, Zee
180 East Broad St

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)526-9206
Email:lindsey.molter@puco.ohio.gov

*Greene, Tracy J. Mrs.

Ohio Consumers' Counsel

65 East State St.

7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547
Fax:614-466-8574
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

*Betterton, Evan F. Mr.

IGS Energy

6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016

Phone:(904) 305-4584 or (614) 6

7116
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none

none

none

nonc

nonc

none
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Email:ebetterton@igsenergy.com

*Wieg, Christina Ms.
Frost Brown Todd LLC
10 W. Broad Street

Suite 2300

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)559-7219
Fax:(614)464-1737
Email:cwieg@fbtlaw.com

*Fischer, Mary E. Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-0469
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

*Chilcote, Heather A.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

*Treadway, Katie Johnson Ms.
One Energy Enterprises LLC
12385 Township Road 215

Findlay,OH 45840
Phone:419-905-5821
Email:ktreadway@oneenergyllc.com

*Cohn, Jody Kyler Mrs.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh St. Ste 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513) 421-2255
Fax:(513) 421-2764
Email:jkyler@bkllawfirm.com

Oles, Kevin D.
Thompson Hine LLP
41 South High Street, Suite 1700
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none

none

none

none

none
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Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-469-3247

Email:Kevin.Oles@ThompsonHine.com

Hogan, Christopher J.
Zieger, Tigges & Little LLP
41 South High Street

3500 Huntington Center
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-324-5078
Fax:614-365-7900
Email:hogan@litohio.com

*Staff, Docketing

Docketing

180 East Broad Street

11th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4095
Fax:614-466-0313
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

*Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick

21 East State Street

17th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2840
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com

*Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh St.,

Suite 1510

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

DONADIO, THOMAS V

CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP

280 N HIGH ST STE 1300
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
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none

none

nonec

nonc

none

nonc
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Phone:(614) 365-4100
Email: DONADIO@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

Little, Jr., Marion H.
Zieger, Tigges & Little LLP
41 South High Street

3500 Huntington Center
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-324-5078
Fax:614-365-7900
Email:little@litohio.com

Oliker , Joseph
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,Ohio 43016
Phone:614-659-5000
Email:joe.oliker@igs.com

*Dougherty, Trent A Mr.
Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Chesapeake Ave

Suite [

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614)487-7506
Email:tdougherty@theoec.org

*Fykes, Lucas A. Mr.
Whitt Sturtevant LLP
88 E. Broad Street, Ste 1590

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)405-8716
Fax:(614)675-9448
Email:fykes@whitt-sturtevant.com

*King, Kelli C.

PUCO

180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0461
Email:Kelli.King@puco.ohio.gov

ALEXANDER, N. TREVOR

BENESCH FRIEDLANDER COPLAN & ARONOFF

LLP



11/23/21, 2:53 PM

none

nonc

none

WARNOCK, MATTHEW W FILER
100 SOUTH THIRD STREET
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 227-2300

Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:MWARNOCK@BRICKER.COM

Service Notice For Case: 20-1653-EL-ATA

41 S HIGH ST STE 2600

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-6164
Phone:614-223-9363

Fax:614-223-9330

Email: TALEXANDER@BENESCHLAW.COM

WILLIAMSON, DERRICK PRICE
SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE PLLC
1100 BENT CREEK BLVD STE 101

MECHANICSBURG,PA 17050

Phone:(717) 795-2741

Fax:(717) 795-2743

Email: DWILLIAMSON@SPILMANLAW.COM

*Alexander, N. Trevor Mr.

Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff, LLP
41 S. High St.

26th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:614-223-9363

Fax:614-223-9330
Email:talexander@beneschlaw.com

*Siewe, Sarah

Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP
41 South High Street

26th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:614-223-9309
Email:ssiewe@beneschlaw.com

NONE

PARTY OF RECORD
CHARGEPOINT

file:///C;/disReporis/20-1653ServiceNotice.himl

INTERVENOR

ATTORNEY
Hermstein, Kara H.
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254 E HACIENDA AVE
CAMPBELL,CA 95008

CITY OF DAYTON
KEITH STEEBER
101 W. THIRD ST

DAYTON,OH 45402
Phone:937-333-3838

DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS, LLC REG MGR
RYAN HARWELL
910 LOUISIANA ST

HOUSTON,TX 77002
Phone:(281) 800-6157
Email:RYAN.HARWELL@DIRECTENERGY.COM

DIRECT ENERGY LP

MARK WHITT

THE KEYBANK BUILDING, SUITE 1590
88 EAST BROAD STREET
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-3946

Emai: WHITT@WHITT-STURTEVANT.COM

ENVIRONMENTAL LAW AND POLICY CENTER
TARA SANTARELLI

21 W BROAD STREET

STE 800

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4170
Phone:614-732-0966

INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS OF OHIO
MATTHEW R. PRITCHARD

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC FIFTH THIRD

CENTER
21 EAST STATE ST 17TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

file:///C ./disReports/20-1653ServiceNotice.html
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Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:614-227-4914
Fax:614-227-2390
Email:kherrnstein@bricker.com

NONE

NONE

*Fykes, Lucas A. Mr.
Whitt Sturtevant LLP
88 E. Broad Street, Ste 1590

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)405-8716
Fax:(614)675-9448

Email: fykes@whitt-sturtevant.com

COX, CAROLINE

ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY
cENTER

21 W. BROAD ST., FLOOR 8

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:312-673-6500 EXT.3742
Email:COX@ELPC.ORG

GLOVER, REBEKAH J.
McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

2] E. STATE STREET

17TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

12116
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Phone:(614) 469-8000

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC
JOSEPH E. OLIKER
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY

DUBLIN ,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5000

NATIONWIDE ENERGY PARTNERS LLC
230 WEST STREET, SUITE 150
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

none

nonc

OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
CHRISTOPHER HEALEY

65 EAST STATE STREET

7TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203
Phone:(614) 466-9571

Email:CHRISTOPHER . HEALEY @OCC.OHIO.GOV

OHIO ENERGY GROUP
JODY KYLER COHN, ESQ.
36 EAST SEVENTH STREET
SUITE 1510

CINCINNATTI ,OH 45202
Phone:513-421-2255

file:///C./disReporis/20-1653ServiceNotice.htmi
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Phone:614-719-2855
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:rglover@mcneeslaw.com

*Betterton, Evan F. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(904) 305-4584 or (614) 6
Email:ebetterton@igsenergy.com

NONE

*Allen, Bethany
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(614)659-5384
Email:bethany.allen@igs.com

*Nugent, Michael A. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5065
Email:mnugent@igsenergy.com

Wilson, Ambrosia E.

Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel

65 East State Street 7th Floor

Columbus ,OH 43215-4213
Phone:(614) 466-1292

BOEHM, KURT J ESQ
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY
36 E SEVENTH STREET
SUITE 1510
CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:(513) 421-2255

Email:ambrosia.wilson@occ.ohio.gov
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Fax:513-421-2764

Ohio Environmental Council
Chris Tavenor
1145 Chesapeake Ave Ste |

Columbus,OH 43212-3449
Phone:614-487-7506
Email:ctavenor@theoec.org

OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL COUNCIL
MIRANDA LEPPLA
1145 CHESAPEAKE AVE, |

COLUMBUS,OH 43212
Phone:614-487-7506
Fax:614-487-7510
Email:mleppla@theOEC.org

OHIO HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
100 SOUTH THIRD STREET

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4291
Phone:614-227-2300
Fax:614-227-2390
Email:INFO@BRICKER.COM

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY
ROBERT DOVE
65 E STATE ST., SUITE 1800

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443

Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

ONE ENERGY ENTERPRISES LLC
KATIE JOHNSON TREADWAY
12385 TOWNSHIP ROAD 215

FINDLAY,OH 45840
Phone:419-905-5821

Email:KTREADWAY @ONEENERGYLLC.COM

ONE ENERGY ENTERPRISES LLC
JAMES DUNN

file:///C./disReports/20-1653ServiceNotice html
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Fax:(513) 421-2764

NONE

NONE

*Parram, Devin D. Mr.
Bricker and Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-8813

Email:dparram@bricker.com

NONE

WARNOCK, MATTHEW W ATTORNEY
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
100 S THIRD STREET

COLUMBUS,0OH 43215
Phone:614-227-2388
Fax:614-227-2390
Email:mwamock@bricker.com

NONE
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12385 TOWNSHIP RD 215

FINDLAY,OH 45840
Phone:(419) 905-5821
Email:JDUNN@ONEENERGYLLC.COM

RETAIL ENERGY SUPPLY ASSOCIATION
FRANK DARR
6800 LINBROOK BLVD.

COLUMBUS,OH 43235
Phone:614-390-6750
Fax:FDARR2919@GMAIL.COM

THE KROGER COMPANY

ANGELA PAUL WHITFIELD
CARPENTER, LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 N HIGH ST, STE 1300
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100

THE OHIO MANUFACTURER'S ASSOCIATION
ENERGY GROUP

KIMBERLY BOJKO
280 NORTH HIGH STREET STE 1300

COLUMBUS,0OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100

UNIVERSITY OF DAYTON
STEPHANIE M CHMIEL

THOMPSON HINE LLP

4] SOUTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1700
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-469-3247

Email:STEPHANIE.CHMIEL@THOMPSONHINE.COM

WALMART INC DIR
STEVE W CHRISS
2608 SEJ ST

BENTONVILLE,AR 72716

file:///C./disReporis/20-1653ServiceNotice .html
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NONE

WHITFIELD, ANGELA PAUL
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 NORTH HIGH STREET

SUITE 1300

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100

Fax:614-365-9145
Email:PAUL@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

BOJKO, KIMBERLY W

P.O. BOX 722

NEW ALBANY ,OHIO 43054-0722
Phone:614-783-4696
Fax:866-886-7401

Email: KBOJKO@INSIGHT.RR.COM

NONE

*Grundmann, Carrie H
Spilman Thomas & Battle PLLC
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500
Winston-Salem,NC 27103
Phone:(336)631-1051
Fax:(336)725-4476
1516
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Email:STEPHEN.CHRISS@WALMART.COM Email:cgrundmann@spilmanlaw.com
PARTY OF RECORD
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
OHIO MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION ENERGY
NONE
GROUP
JONATHAN WYGONSKI
280 PLAZA, SUITE 1300
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

file:///C./disReports/20-1653ServiceNotice.htmi 16/16



